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Pre-Qualified Developers for Bridge to Home  

Affirmed Housing Group, Inc. 
13520 Evening Creek Drive N, Suite 160 

San Diego, CA 92128 
Jimmy Silverwood 

james@affirmedhousing.com 

BRIDGE Housing Corporation 
600 California Street, Suite 900 

San Francisco, CA 94108 
Mary Jane Jagodzinski 

MJagodzinski@bridgehousing.com 

Chelsea Investment Corporation 
6339 Paseo Del Lago 
Carlsbad, CA 92011 

Jamil Wade 
jwade@chelseainvestco.com 

Community HousingWorks 
3111 Camino Del Rio N, Suite 800 

San Diego, CA 92108 
Kevin Leichner 

Kleichner@chworks.org 

CRP Affordable Housing and 
Community Development 

4429 Morena Blvd, Suite A 
San Diego, CA 92117 

Paul Salib 
psalib@crpaffordable.com 

Cyrus Rapinan 
4100 W Flamingo Road, Suite 1416 

Las Vegas, NV 89103 
Cyrus@cyrusemilia.com  

Related California 
Christopher Johnson 

Christopher.johnson@related.com 

Eden Housing 
22645 Grand Street 
Hayward, CA 94541 

Chris Arthur 
chris.arthur@edenhousing.org 

Hampstead Development 
Partners, Inc. (Naturally 

Affordable Housing) 
1350 Columbia Street 
San Diego, CA 92101 

Greg Gossard 
greg@hampstead.com 

Kingdom Development, Inc. 
6451 Box Springs Blvd 

Riverside, CA 92507 
William Leach 

william@kingdomdevelopment.net 

Linc Housing Corporation 
3590 Elm Avenue 

Long Beach, CA 90807 
Anne Wilson 

awilson@linchousing.org 

Mirka Investments 
600 B Street, Suite 300 
San Diego, CA 92101 

Kursat Misirlioglu 
k.misirlioglu@outlook.com 

Murfey Company, Inc. & Bishop 
Ventures, LLC 

2869 Historic Decatur Road 
San Diego, CA 92106 

Gilman Bishop 
gbishop@bishopventures.com 

National CORE 
9421 Haven Avenue 

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 
Randy Slabbers 

rslabbers@nationalcore.org 

PATH Ventures 
340 N Madison Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90004 

Cynthia Wong 
cynthiaw@pathventures.org 

SVDP Management, Inc. 
3350 E Street 

San Diego, CA 92102 
Jim Vargas DeaconJim@neighbor.org 

Jodi Rothery 
jodi@aretedevel.com 

The Michaels Organization 
P.O. Box 90708, 14th Floor 

Camden, NJ 08101 
info@tmo.com 

Trestle Development LLC 
101 West Broadway, 3rd Floor 

San Diego, CA 92101 
David Allen 

david@trestlebuild.com 

 

Wakeland Housing and 
Development Corp. 

1230 Columbia Street, Suite 950 
San Diego, CA 92101 

Rebecca Louie 
rlouie@wakeland.com 

 

 

Prospective developers may also submit RFQ qualifications for consideration by August 30, 2024.  
For more details on the RFQ process, see the following web page: 

https://www.sandiego.gov/economic-development/successor/housingdev 
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